505900782 02/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5947483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RANDALL P. KELCH				11/06/2007	
XIAOLU ZHENG				11/06/2007	
REUBEN W. EDGAR JF	٦.			11/06/2007	
JONATHAN PAUL JAE	3			11/06/2007	
THOMAS PAUL LAWHO	ORN			11/07/2007	
SHANNON C. INGRAM				11/07/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name: KCI LICENSING, INC.					
Street Address:		P.O. BOX 659508			
City:	SAN ANTONIO				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78265				
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number 15891294			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	5 Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	G Total: 1	15891294			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	S Total: 1	15891294 (469)777-5401 o the e-mail address first; if			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	S Total: 1	(469)777-5401			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent ta provide	15891294 (469)777-5401 5 the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent ta provide	15891294 (469)777-5401 5 the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER®	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent ta provide	(469)777-5401 b the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent ta provide	15891294 (469)777-5401 5 the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 Total: 1 DATA De sent ta provide	(469)777-5401 b the e-mail address first; if d; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA	15891294 (469)777-5401 5 the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200	<i>will be sent</i> w @hdp.com		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA DATA De sent to provide	(469)777-5401 b the e-mail address first; if c if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200 TROY, MICHIGAN 48098	<i>will be sent</i> w ⊉hdp.com CE, PLC		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA DATA De sent to provide	(469)777-5401 o the e-mail address first; if f; if that is unsuccessful, it (469)777-5400 jspringer@hdp.com, docket@ HARNESS DICKEY & PIER@ 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE SUITE 200 TROY, MICHIGAN 48098 VAC.0832N3	<i>will be sent</i> w ⊉hdp.com CE, PLC		

Total Attachments: 7	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page1.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page2.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page3.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page4.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page5.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page6.tif	
source=VAC.0832N3 Assignment (executed)#page7.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **Randall P. Kelch**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 415 Penstemon Tr., San Antonio, Texas, 78256, USA; **Xiaolu Zheng**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4006 Song Heights Drive, San Antonio, Texas, 78230, USA; **Reuben W. Edgar, Jr.**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8403 Oak Fence St., San Antonio, Texas, 78251, USA; **Jonathan Paul Jaeb**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27651 Ranch Lane, Boerne, Texas, 78006, USA; **Thomas Paul Lawhorn**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11603 Dense Star, San Antonio, Texas, 78245, USA; and **Shannon C. Ingram**, a United States citizen, residing at 30155 Bridlegate Drive, Bulverde, Texas, 78163, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful **Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing and Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities**, for which we have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 11/903,165, filed September 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

1/7

Docket No. VAC.0832US PATENT REEL: 051726 FRAME: 0766 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>OB</u> day of <u>Movember</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Randall P. Kelch

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Randall P. Kelch**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of NOIENDER, 2007.

Notary Public) State of Texas My commission expires: <u>11-15-201</u>0



Docket No. VAC.0832US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{b}{2}$ day of <u>November</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Xiaolu Zheng

th

THE STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Xiaolu Zheng, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of Movember, 2007.

Mary Public, State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: 6/



Docket No. VAC.0832US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of Monemum, 2007.

Assignor, Reuben W. Edgar,

THE STATE OF TEXAS § SCOUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Reuben W. Edgar**, **Jr.**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this log day of Mound *n.2007*.

Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: 1/15-2010

BEVERLY D. WATSON Notary Public, State of Tera My Commission Expires November 15, 2010

Docket No. VAC.0832US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/2 day of Movember, 2007.

Assignor, Jonathan Paul Jaeb

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Jonathan Paul Jaeb**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{6}{10}$ day of <u>NOVERDER</u>, 2007.

1- 97 VATION

Notary Public, State of Texas 5-2010 My commission expires:



Docket No. VAC.0832US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>7</u>^{*} day of <u>المناسبة</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Thomas Paul Lawhorn

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Thomas Paul Lawhorn**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 24 day of November, 2007.

Notary Public, State of Texas My commission expires: <u>11-15-2010</u>



Docket No. VAC.0832US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{74}{2}$ day of <u>November</u>, 2007.

Assignor, Shannon C. Ingram

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared **Shannon C. Ingram**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the day of November, 2007.

Notary Public State of Texas -2010 111 My commission expires:



Docket No. VAC.0832US

PATENT REEL: 051726 FRAME: 0772

7/7